FAX TO: 703 306-5995		= = = =	Docket No.	60//22-005-7	
	ECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0551-0027 (sxp.5/31/2002) PATENT				Hateut and mademary Office	
9/REV03		_	▼	<u> </u>	
Tab settings → ◆ ▼ ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office: P	Please record the a	attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
	and trademark officer	. Name and add	ress of recei	ving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies): Christoph KURATLI		Name: BERN	AFON AG_		
		Internal Addres	ss: Morgens	strasse 131	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	CH-3018 Bern.		AND	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
—	erger	Street Address	s:		
	hange of Name				
T Security Agreement				State: ZIP:	
☐ Other					
Execution Date: January 19, 2005		Additional name(s	s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
10/515,582			⊠I NA		
A	dditional numbers attach		⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence :	6. Total numbe	er of applicati	ons and patents involved: 3	
Name: Richard H. Tushin	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSET	T PLLC	☐ Enclose credited	ed - Any exce I or debited t	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account	
		☑ Authoriz	zed to be cha	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W., St	uite 300 West	8. Deposit acc			
		04-2223			
City: Washington State	: <u>DC</u> ZIP: 20005			page if paying by deposit account)	
		USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	/	The la ferro one	i correct a <u>n</u> d	Lany attached copy is a true cof	
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	ef, the foregoing into m		3/	February 3, 2005	
of the original document. Richard H. Tushin, Reg.#27,297	of, the foregoing inform	Signature	19/	Tebruary 3, 2005 Date	

Atty Dkt. 66722-063-7

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Morgenstrasse 131, CH-3018 Bern, SWITZERLAND, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled POWER SUPPLY ARRANGMENT FOR BATTER POWERED DEVICE, filed NOVEMBER 24, 2004, serial number 10/515,582;

AND WHEREAS <u>BERNAFON AG</u>, of <u>Morgenstrasse 131, CH-3018</u>

<u>Bern, SWITZERLAND</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **BERNAFON AG**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said **BERNAFON AG**, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015655 FRAME: 0239

SOLE

Atty Dkt. 66722-063-7

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

January-19, 2005 Date:	Name: Christoph KURATLI
WITNESS: (1)	
Date:	
DC01\86988.1	

2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

ID/RHT